## **Dello Scompiglio**

# Open call for the selection of performances and shows for the 2024 season

### APPLICATION FORM

#### **ARTIST'S PERSONAL DETAILS**

FIRST NAME	SURNAME
E-MAIL	TELEPHONE NUMBER
BIRTHPLACE	DATE OF BIRTH
PLACE (CITY) OF WORKING ACTIVITY	ADDRESS
VAT AND/OR F.C.	WEBSITE

#### **COMPANIES/GROUPS**

COMPANY NAME	
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE	
ADDRESS	
VAT AND/OR F.C.	WEBSITE
E-MAIL	TELEPHONE NUMBER

#### HEREBY,

- I declare that I have read and understood, having read the information pursuant to art. 13 of Legislative Decree no. 196 of 30 June 2003 on the protection of personal data and art. 13 of EU Regulation 679/2016 - General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR");

- I authorise the Associazione Culturale Dello Scompiglio to disseminate the images and videos of the events of the "Open call for the selection of performances and shows for the 2024 season"residency project through websites, social networks and/or printed publications;

- I have read, understood and accepted without reservation the Open Call relating to the selection of performances and shows for the 2024 season, in which I intend to participate.

I have read, understood and accepted without reservation the conditions to participate.

#### **PRIVACY POLICY**

The complete information, provided pursuant to art. 13 Legislative Decree 196/03, is available on the website of Associazione Culturale Dello Scompiglio, in the section relating to the "Open call for the selection of performances and shows for the 2024 season", at this address:

https://www.delloscompiglio.org/en/culture/2024/open-call-selection-performances.html

Associazione Culturale Dello Scompiglio artistic director Cecilia Bertoni

> Organizational assistant Elisa Di Meo +39 0583 971475 info.ac@delloscompiglio.org

Tenuta Dello Scompiglio Via di Vorno, 67 55012 Vorno, Capannori (LU) Italy

DATE AND SIGNATURE

\*\*pursuant to art. 1341 and 1342 of the Civil Code, I declare that I have read the conditions contained in this announcement

delloscompiglio.org